# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC		03/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GENTEK HOLDINGS, LLC		03/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361396	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	1374768	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	1362890	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	1366665	ALSIDE
Registration Number:	5307039	ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D
Registration Number:	5307040	ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D MEASURE. VISUALIZE. E
Registration Number:	3124384	ALSIDE-YOUR FRIEND IN THE BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2929845	BECAUSE LIFE IS FOR LIVING
Registration Number:	5996293	CONNECTPRO
Registration Number:	1372534	FIRST ON AMERICA'S HOMES
Registration Number:	4570618	INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3208465	ISS INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5810202	NEXTSALE
Registration Number:	3020158	NEXTSALE NEIGHBORHOOD MARKETING PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3036616	BARRIER XP
Registration Number:	3005066	BLUEPRINT SERIES
		TDADEMADIA

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0285** 

900681081

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	2420765	CLIMATECH					
Registration Number:	2958504	ENERGYMAXX					
Registration Number:	3963186	FRAMEWORKS					
Registration Number:	4117222	FRAMEWORKS					
Registration Number:	4602946	FUSION					
Registration Number:	2808599	GENEVA					
Registration Number:	3133823	GENTEK BUILDER SERIES					
Registration Number:	3842767	ILLUMINATIONS					
Registration Number:	4606625	MEZZO					
Registration Number:	4909812	MONTROSE					
Registration Number:	3496994	PORTFOLIO					
Registration Number:	2589831	PRESERVATION					
Registration Number:	4316982	PRESERVATION RESERVE					
Registration Number:	4238930	PROMENADE					
Registration Number:	4564544	SANCTUARY					
Registration Number:	2785031	SHEFFIELD					
Registration Number:	1788166	SIGNATURE					
Registration Number:	2982064	SIGNATURE					
Registration Number:	3525079	SOLARTHERM					
Registration Number:	3585207	SOVEREIGN					
Registration Number:	6114777	SWIFTLOCK					
Registration Number:	1699824	ULTRAMAXX					
Registration Number:	2793070	WESTBRIDGE					
Registration Number:	3526021	WINDOWEXPRESS					
Registration Number:	2706936	AMHERST					
Registration Number:	2982062	AMHERST					
Registration Number:	2959666	ARCHITECTURAL CLASSICS					
Registration Number:	2769198	ARCHITECTURAL SCALLOPS					
Registration Number:	2808598	BOARD & BATTEN					
Registration Number:	2741918	CENTERLOCK					
Registration Number:	2764215	CHARTER OAK					
Registration Number:	2999175	CHARTER OAK ENERGY ELITE					
Registration Number:	2426917						
Registration Number:	2182235						
Registration Number:	3755833	CHROMATRUE					
Registration Number:	2696468	CLIMASHIELD					
Registration Number:	2515846	COLOR CLEAR THROUGH					
Registration Number:	2539266	COLOR CLEAR THROUGH					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	2775465	COLORCONNECT					
Registration Number:	2709166	CONCORD					
Registration Number:	2126899	CONQUEST					
Registration Number:	3577573	COVENTRY BY ALSIDE					
Registration Number:	3540750	CYPRESS CREEK					
Registration Number:	3627447	DEALER OF DISTINCTION					
Registration Number:	2728990	DRIFTWOOD					
Registration Number:	3935612	ENFUSION					
Registration Number:	3003107	EXTERIOR ACCENTS					
Registration Number:	3136821	FAIRHAVEN SOUND					
Registration Number:	2178369	FAIRWEATHER					
Registration Number:	2419250	GENTEK					
Registration Number:	2421398	GENTEK					
Registration Number:	2182231	GENTEK					
Registration Number:	3796848	GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME STUDIO					
Registration Number:	3250778	GREENBRIAR					
Registration Number:	3165962	HARBOR POINTE					
Registration Number:	2754487	HOMERUN					
Registration Number:	1415900	ODYSSEY					
Registration Number:	3188626	ODYSSEY PLUS					
Registration Number:	2801477	PELICAN BAY					
Registration Number:	4756972	PERMAFINISH					
Registration Number:	3032834	PLATINUM SERIES INSULATION					
Registration Number:	3340790	PRESERVATION					
Registration Number:	2979824	PRODIGY					
Registration Number:	1376459	SATINWOOD					
Registration Number:	2982063	SEQUOIA					
Registration Number:	2734559	SEQUOIA SELECT					
Registration Number:	3672099	SEQUOIA SELECT					
Registration Number:	1942268	SIGNATURE SUPREME					
Registration Number:	3585208	SOVEREIGN SELECT					
Registration Number:	4837474	STEELTEK SUPREME					
Registration Number:	2861761	THE ARCHITECTURAL COLOR COLLECTION					
Registration Number:	1242108	THE DESIGNER'S SELECTION					
Registration Number:	3908091	TRIBEAM					
Registration Number:	3971488	TRILOGY					
Registration Number:	1803751	ULTRAGUARD					
Registration Number:	1656826	WILLIAMSPORT					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163566	TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK
Registration Number:	3143105	TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE
Registration Number:	2702687	TRIMWORKS
Registration Number:	6622617	REGENCY
Registration Number:	6357134	MY HOME STYLE DESIGNS
Registration Number:	6620467	MHSD
Registration Number:	6146792	ASCEND COMPOSITE CLADDING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	6023009	(GP) <sup>2</sup> TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	6114778	TRIMWORKS
Registration Number:	5957875	ASCEND
Serial Number:	90891222	AM
Serial Number:	90891142	ASSOCIATED MATERIALS
Serial Number:	90644594	ALPINE WINDOWS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125305878

**Email:** dcip@milbank.com, jgarces@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: John Garces, Esq.
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards
Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37746.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Garces
SIGNATURE:	/John Garces/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page1.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page2.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page3.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page5.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page6.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page7.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page8.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page9.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page9.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page10.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page10.tif source=First Lien - Trademark Security Agreement - Project Thunderbolt (Executed)\_(84634794\_3)#page11.tif

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 8, 2022 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), between ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and GENTEK HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is hereby made to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Credit Agreement") among THUNDERBOLT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), THUNDERBOLT MERGERCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Initial Borrower"), NEW AMI I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and that certain First Lien Collateral Agreement dated as of March 8, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns). The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the First Lien Credit Agreement. Each Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and as consideration for Loans previously made. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the First Lien Credit Agreement and the First Lien Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the First Lien Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and in no event shall the Security Interest attach to, any intent-to-use Trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use Trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 5.13 of the First Lien Collateral Agreement, upon the Termination Date, the security interest granted herein shall automatically terminate and be released, and the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all instruments in writing in recordable form to evidence and release the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>First Lien Collateral Agreement</u>. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the First Lien Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the First Lien Collateral Agreement, the terms of the First Lien Collateral Agreement shall govern.

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, the words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

# ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor

Name: Brian Strauss

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

# GENTEK HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor

Name: Brian Strauss

Title: **Chief Executive Officer** 

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

# CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: William O'Dal Title: Authorized Signatory

.

By:

Name: Nawshaer Safi Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0293

## Schedule I

United States and Canadian Registered and Applied-For Trademarks

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date.	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Country
Associated	ALSIDE	73484883	Jun. 13, 1984	1361396	Sep. 24, 1985	Registered	US
Materials, LLC Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE	73484991	Jun. 13, 1984	1374768	Dec. 10, 1985	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE (Stylized)	73484956	Jun. 13, 1984	1362890	Oct. 01, 1985	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE (Stylized)  ALSIDE (Stylized)	73484971	Jun. 13, 1984	1366665	Oct. 22, 1985	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE JOBESIGHT 3D	86695234	Jul. 16, 2015	5307039	Oct. 10, 2017	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE JOBSIGHT 3D MEASURE. VISUALIZE, ESTIMATE and Design	86695246	Jul. 16, 2015	5307040	Oct. 10, 2017	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE-YOUR FRIEND IN THE BUSINESS	78382430	Mar. 11, 2004	3124384	Aug. 01, 2006	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	BECAUSE LIFE IS FOR LIVING	78306666	Sep. 29, 2003	2929845	Mar. 01, 2005	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	CONNECTPRO	88558902	Aug. 01, 2019	5996293	Feb. 25, 2020	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	FIRST ON AMERICA'S HOMES	73484992	Jun. 13, 1984	1372534	Nov. 26, 1985	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS and Design	85705407	Aug. 16, 2012	4570618	Jul. 22, 2014	Registered	US
	INSTALLED	<b>5</b> 00.5554.6	1 05 2005	2200467	T. 12 2005		770
Associated Materials, LLC	ISS INSTALLED SALES SOLUTIONS	78855546	Apr. 06, 2006	3208465	Feb. 13, 2007	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	NEXTSALE	87886162	Apr. 20, 2018	5810202	Jul. 23, 2019	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	NEXTSALE NEIGHBORHOOD MARKETING PROGRAM	78440921	Jun. 24, 2004	3020158	Nov. 29, 2005	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	BARRIER XP	78342765	Dec. 18, 2003	3036616	Dec. 27, 2005	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	BLUEPRINT SERIES	78368665	Feb. 16, 2004	3005066	Oct. 04, 2005	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	CLIMATECH	75731557	Jun. 16, 1999	2420765	Jan. 16, 2001	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ENERGYMAXX	78308550	Oct. 02, 2003	2958504	May 31, 2005	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	FRAMEWORKS	77964647	Mar. 22, 2010	3963186	May 17, 2011	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	FRAMEWORKS	85245122	Feb. 17, 2011	4117222	Mar. 27, 2012	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	FUSION	86031520	Aug. 07, 2013	4602946	Sep. 09, 2014	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	GENEVA	78180107	Oct. 30, 2002	2808599	Jan. 27, 2004	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	GENTEK BUILDER SERIES	78374795	Feb. 26, 2004	3133823	Aug. 22, 2006	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ILLUMINATIONS	77771447	Jun. 30, 2009	3842767	Aug. 31, 2010	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	MEZZO	85951229	Jun. 05, 2013	4606625	Sep. 16, 2014	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	MONTROSE	86469346	Dec. 02, 2014	4909812	Mar. 01, 2016	Registered	US
Gentek	PORTFOLIO	78522608	Nov. 24, 2004	3496994	Sep. 02, 2008	Registered	US

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2

TT 11: TT C		1			ı	1	
Holdings, LLC	PD ECEDIA TION	7/202107	F 1 01 2001	2500021	T 1 02 2002	D 1 1	TTO
Associated	PRESERVATION	76203105	Feb. 01, 2001	2589831	Jul. 02, 2002	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	PRESERVATION RESERVE	85705029	Aug. 16, 2012	4316982	Apr. 09, 2013	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	PROMENADE	85416371	Sep. 07, 2011	4238930	Nov. 06, 2012	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	SANCTUARY	85430660	Sep. 23, 2011	4564544	Jul. 08, 2014	Registered	US
Materials, LLC			• /				
Associated	SHEFFIELD	78116496	Mar. 21, 2002	2785031	Nov. 18, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC		, 5115155	11441, 21, 2002	2,00001	11071.10, 2005	1108181010	0.0
Gentek	SIGNATURE	74342489	Dec. 21, 1992	1788166	Aug. 17, 1993	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	SIGNATURE	/ +3+2+0/	Dec. 21, 1772	1700100	Aug. 17, 1773	Registered	CS
Associated	SIGNATURE	78326273	Nov. 11, 2003	2982064	Aug. 02, 2005	Registered	US
	SIGNATURE	/63202/3	NOV. 11, 2003	2982004	Aug. 02, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	GOV A DEVIED A	55000000	12 2005	2525050	0 . 20 2000		****
Associated	SOLARTHERM	77203960	Jun. 12, 2007	3525079	Oct. 28, 2008	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Gentek	SOVEREIGN	77110793	February 19,			Registered	US
Holdings, LLC			2007	3585207	Mar. 10, 2009		
Associated	SWIFTLOCK	88489445	Jun. 26, 2019	6114777	Jul. 28, 2020	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	ULTRAMAXX	74107251	Oct. 19, 1990	1699824	Jul. 07, 1992	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	<del>-</del>				••••	8	
Associated	WESTBRIDGE	78138944	Jun. 26, 2002	2793070	Dec. 09, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	WESTERDGE	70150544	Jun. 20, 2002	2775070	<b>Dec</b> . 03, 2003	Registered	OS
Associated	WINDOWEXPRESS	77237478	Jul. 24, 2007	3526021	Oct. 28, 2008	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	WINDOWEAFRESS	1/23/4/6	Jul. 24, 2007	3320021	Oct. 28, 2008	Registered	US
	AMILEDCE	76425066	I 25 2002	2706026	A 15 2002	Danistana 1	TIC
Gentek	AMHERST	76425066	Jun. 25, 2002	2706936	Apr. 15, 2003	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	A A ATTENDANT	5000000	37 11 2002	2002052			****
Associated	AMHERST	78326261	Nov. 11, 2003	2982062	Aug. 2, 2005	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	ARCHITECTURAL CLASSICS	78378657	Mar. 04, 2004	2959666	Jun. 07, 2005	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	ARCHITECTURAL SCALLOPS	78122394	Apr. 17, 2002	2769198	Sep. 30, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	BOARD & BATTEN	78180101	Oct. 30, 2002	2808598	Jan. 27, 2004	Registered	US
Materials, LLC							
Associated	CENTERLOCK	78138973	Jun. 26, 2002	2741918	Jul. 29, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC			'		,		
Associated	CHARTER OAK	78127536	May 09, 2002	2764215	Sep. 16, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC		70127550	1.14, 05, 2002	2701213	Sep. 10, 2003	registered	0.0
Associated	CHARTER OAK ENERGY ELITE	78370408	Feb. 19, 2004	2999175	Sep. 20, 2005	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	CHARLEN OAK ENLIGHT ELITE	70370400	1 50. 17, 2004	2777113	Sep. 20, 2003	registered	UB
Gentek	Checkmarks Logo	75922587	Feb. 16, 2000	2426917	Feb. 06, 2001	Registered	US
	Checkmarks Logo	/392236/	Feb. 10, 2000	242091/	Feb. 00, 2001	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC							
		1					
		1					
		1					
		1					
		1					
		1					
		1					
Gentek	Checkmarks Logo	75311151	Jun. 18, 1997	2182235	Aug. 18, 1998	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	Checking Logo	7,5511151	5011, 10, 1777	2102233	11ug. 10, 1776	Registered	UB
Troignigs, LLC		L				l	

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0296

	GVD ON CLETPATE	55(1/51/	10.000	2555022	36 00 0010	5	***
Associated	CHROMATRUE	77616746	Nov. 18, 2008	3755833	Mar. 02, 2010	Registered	US
Materials, LLC Associated	CLIMASHIELD	76261919	May 25, 2001	2696468	Mar. 11, 2003	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	CENVASITIEED	70201717	Wiay 23, 2001	2070408	Wai. 11, 2003	Registered	US
Gentek	COLOR CLEAR THROUGH	75608038	Dec. 18, 1998	2515846	Dec. 04, 2001	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC			,				
Gentek	COLOR CLEAR THROUGH	75980482	Dec. 18, 1998	2539266	Feb. 19, 2002	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	901 00 9010 1797	50111105	71.27.200				770
Associated Materials, LLC	COLORCONNECT	78111492	Feb. 27, 2002	2775465	Oct. 21, 2003	Registered	US
Gentek	CONCORD	76422216	Jun. 18, 2002	2709166	Apr. 22, 2003	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	CONCORD	70422210	Juli. 16, 2002	2/07100	Apr. 22, 2003	Registered	0.5
Associated	CONQUEST	75171036	Sep. 24, 1996	2126899	Jan. 06, 1998	Registered	US
Materials, LLC			• ′		,		
Associated	COVENTRY BY ALSIDE	77342506	Dec. 03, 2007	3577573	Feb. 17, 2009	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	GVDDEGG GDEEK	77025114	N 02 2006	2540750	D 02 2000	D 1 1	TIC
Associated Materials, LLC	CYPRESS CREEK	77035114	Nov. 02, 2006	3540750	Dec. 02, 2008	Registered	US
Gentek	DEALER OF DISTINCTION	77022898	Oct. 17, 2006	3627447	May 26, 2009	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	DEFIDER OF DISTINCTION	77022030	001. 17, 2000	3027447	1vity 20, 2009	Registered	0.5
Gentek	DRIFTWOOD	76441508	Aug. 19, 2002	2728990	Jun. 24, 2003	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC							
Gentek	ENFUSION	77927257	Feb. 03, 2010	3935612	Mar. 22, 2011	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC Associated	EXTERIOR ACCENTS	78482503	Sep. 13, 2004	3003107	Sep. 27, 2005	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	EATERIOR ACCENTS	/6462303	Sep. 13, 2004	3003107	Sep. 27, 2003	Registered	US
Associated	FAIRHAVEN SOUND	78482510	Sep. 13, 2004	3136821	Aug. 29, 2006	Registered	US
Materials, LLC			•		,		
Gentek	FAIRWEATHER	75314281	Jun. 24, 1997	2178369	Aug. 04, 1998	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC			71.16.2000				
Gentek	GENTEK	75921141	Feb. 16, 2000	2419250	Jan. 09, 2001	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC Gentek	GENTEK and Checkmarks Logo	75920926	Feb. 16, 2000	2421398	Jan. 16, 2001	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC		73720720	160. 10, 2000	2421370	Jan. 10, 2001	Registered	0.5
	<b> GENTEK</b>						
Gentek	GENTEK and Checkmarks Logo	75310736	Jun. 18, 1997	2182231	Aug. 18, 1998	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	<b> GENTEK</b>						
Gentek	GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME	77648571	Jan. 13, 2009	3796848	Jun. 01, 2010	Registered	US
Holdings, LLC	STUDIO and Design	1,3.33,1	12. 15, 2005	2,,,,,,,			
	My <b>Design</b>						
	CDEELTOLLO	70744412	D 05.5005	2250550	10 2007	D	T.C
Associated Materials, LLC	GREENBRIAR	78766612	Dec. 05, 2005	3250778	Jun. 12, 2007	Registered	US
Associated	HARBOR POINTE	78337637	Dec. 08, 2003	3165962	Oct. 31, 2006	Registered	US
Materials, LLC	In and on the little	10551051	2003	5105702	001. 51, 2000	Registered	
Associated	HOMERUN	78116147	Mar. 20, 2002	2754487	Aug. 19, 2003	Registered	US

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0297** 

Materials, LLC							
Associated Materials, LLC	ODYSSEY	73588837	Mar. 19, 1986	1415900	Nov. 04, 1986	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ODYSSEY PLUS	78230631	Mar. 27, 2003	3188626	Dec. 26, 2006	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	PELICAN BAY	78154478	Aug. 15, 2002	2801477	Dec. 30, 2003	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	PERMAFINISH	86190827	Feb. 11, 2014	4756972	Jun. 16, 2015	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	PLATINUM SERIES INSULATION	78263725	Jun. 18, 2003	3032834	Dec. 20, 2005	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	PRESERVATION	78236214	Apr. 10, 2003	3340790	Nov. 20, 2007	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	PRODIGY	78368625	Feb. 16, 2004	2979824	Jul. 26, 2005	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	SATINWOOD	73484168	Jun. 08, 1984	1376459	Dec. 17, 1985	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	SEQUOIA	78326268	Nov. 11, 2003	2982063	Aug. 02, 2005	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	SEQUOIA SELECT	76446200	Aug. 30, 2002	2734559	Jul. 08, 2003	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	SEQUOIA SELECT and Design	77613594	Nov. 13, 2008	3672099	Aug. 25, 2009	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	SIGNATURE SUPREME	74548203	Jul. 11, 1994	1942268	Dec. 19, 1995	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	SOVEREIGN SELECT	77110803	Feb. 19, 2007	3585208	Mar. 10, 2009	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	STEELTEK SUPREME	86190812	Feb. 11, 2014	4837474	Oct. 20, 2015	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	THE ARCHITECTURAL COLOR COLLECTION	78099211	Dec. 19, 2001	2861761	Jul. 06, 2004	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	THE DESIGNER'S SELECTION	73354368	Mar. 12, 1982	1242108	Jun. 14, 1983	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	TRIBEAM	85068313	Jun. 22, 2010	3908091	Jan. 18, 2011	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	TRILOGY	77937960	Feb. 17, 2010	3971488	May 31, 2011	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ULTRAGUARD	74326518	Oct. 29, 1992	1803751	Nov. 09, 1993	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	WILLIAMSPORT	74059475	May 16, 1990	1656826	Sep. 10, 1991	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK	78439074	Jun. 22, 2004	3163566	Oct. 24, 2006	Registered	US
Gentek Holdings, LLC	TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE	78439083	Jun. 22, 2004	3143105	Sep. 12, 2006	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	TRIMWORKS	78121757	Apr. 15, 2002	2702687	Apr. 01, 2003	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	AM	90891222	Aug. 19, 2021			Pending	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ASSOCIATED MATERIALS	90891142	Aug. 19, 2021			Pending	US
Associated Materials, LLC	REGENCY	90763919	June 9, 2021	6622617	Jan. 18, 2022	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	MY HOME STYLE DESIGNS	88802301	Feb. 19, 2020	6357134	MAY 18, 2021	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALPINE WINDOWS	90644594	Apr. 14, 2021			Pending	US

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2

Associated Materials, LLC	MHSD	90557229	Mar. 03, 2021	6620467	Jan. 18, 2022	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ASCEND COMPOSITE CLADDING SYSTEM Design	88802239	Feb. 19, 2020	6146792	Sep. 08, 2020	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	(GP) <sup>2</sup> TECHNOLOGY	88596023	Aug. 28, 2019	6023009	Mar. 31, 2020	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	TRIMWORKS	88489457	Jun. 26, 2019	6114778	Jul. 28, 2020	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ASCEND	88428958	May 14, 2019	5957875	Jan. 07, 2020	Registered	US
Associated Materials, LLC	ALSIDE	243331	30-NOV- 1957	TMA111282	22-AUG-1958	Registered	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	CHROMATRUE	1418674	18-NOV- 2008	TMA789800	04-FEB-2011	Registered	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	PRODIGY	1405375	30-JUL-2008	TMA762706	26-MAR- 2010	Registered	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	(GP)2 TECHNOLOGY DESIGN	1982851	29-AUG- 2019			Formalized	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	ALIGN	2027036	07-MAY- 2020			Formalized	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	ASCEND	1963181	15-MAY- 2019			Formalized	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	REGENCY	2113521	10-JUN-2021			Formalized	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	SWIFTLOCK	1973384	01-JUL-2019			Formalized	Canada
Associated Materials, LLC	TRIMWORKS	1973382	01-JUL-2019			Formalized	Canada

LEGAL\_1:73212085.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 03/11/2022